502634427 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2681035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD W. VAN ROMER	01/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASIC CONCEPTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1310 HARRIS BRIDGE ROAD	
City:	ANDERSON	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29621-3410	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5762233
Application Number:	11588130
Patent Number:	5928751
Patent Number:	7374062
Patent Number:	RE39971
Patent Number:	7168588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)987-9686 **Phone**: 864-987-9696

Email: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: J. BENNETT MULLINAX

Address Line 1: PO BOX 26029

Address Line 2: J. BENNETT MULLINAX, LLC

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BCI-MISC PATENT

502634427 REEL: 031963 FRAME: 0806

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. BENNETT MULLINAX
Signature:	/J. Bennett Mullinax/
Date:	01/14/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=bci-miscassignment#page1.tif source=bci-miscassignment#page2.tif source=bci-miscassignment#page3.tif source=bci-miscassignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031963 FRAME: 0807

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Edward W. Van Romer	Name: Basic Concepts, Inc.	
Lawara vv. van Komer	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1310 Harris Bridge Road	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 01/14/2014	Street Address: 1010 Harris Bridge Hodd	
Assignment Merger	A . I	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Anderson	
Joint Research Agreement	State: SC	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 29621-3410	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔳 No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/588,130	5,762,233; 5928,751; 7,374,062	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 6	
Name: J. Bennett Mullinax	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: J. Bennett Mullinax, LLC		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: PO Box 26029	Enclosed None required (gavernment interest not effecting title)	
	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29616		
Phone Number: 864-987-9696		
Docket Number: BCI-MISC	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: docketing@mullinaxpatent.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: 9. R MW	January 14, 2014	
Signature	Date	
J. Bennett Mullinax	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 031963 FRAME: 0808 Page 2 of Patent Recordation Forms Cover Sheet

Continuation of #4. B. Patent Nos.

RE 39,971 7,168,588

> PATENT REEL: 031963 FRAME: 0809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. BCI-MISC

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Edward W. Van Romer an individual and a citizen of the United States, having a residential address of 118 Caversham Lane, Anderson, SC 29621 (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), is an owner or joint owner of the following United States patents, Canadian patents and pending applications:

US Pat. No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
5,762,233	06/09/1998	FOLDABLE SPILL COLLECTOR CONTAINER
5,928,751	07/27/1999	DRIP BERM
7,374,062	05/20/2008	MODULAR SPILL CONTAINMENT SYSTEM
RE 39,971	01/01/2008	PORTABLE CONTAINMENT
7,168,588	01/30/2007	MULTI-SECTION CONTAINMENT
US Pat. App No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
11/588,130	10/26/2006	ALL-TERRAIN BERM
Foreign Pat. No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
CA 2239839	06/09/1998	FOLDABLE SPILL COLLECTOR CONTAINER
CA 2525307	04/23/2013	MODULAR SPILL CONTAINMENT SYSTEM
CA 2426380	06/14/2011	A PORTABLE CONTAINMENT

2,619,792 01/01/2008 ALL-TERRAIN BERM

Filing Date

Foreign Pat. App No.

AND WHEREAS, Basic Concepts, Inc., a corporation under the laws of the State of South Carolina, having a mailing address of 1310 Harris Bridge Road, Anderson, SC 29621-3410 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

Title

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

PATENT

acknowledge, I, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR'S full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention applications and all patents granted therefore, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

And I hereby agree at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

And I hereby agree to transfer a like interest, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, it's successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

EDWARD W. VAN ROMER

By: Caroard Van Pomer

Date: 1/14/14

RECORDED: 01/14/2014

2

PATENT

REEL: 031963 FRAME: 0811